## BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC.

## **U.S. Agent Letter of Attestation**

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2BFDN-LIV-222

BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC.("the agent) understand it is the agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address.

## **Designated U.S. Agent**

Company Name:

BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC.

FRN: 0035104181

Address:

1215 East Wilmington Avenue - Ste. 140 Salt Lake City Utah United States 84106Attn: Angela Yap

Contact Person: Angela Yap

Tel: 8013671350

Signature:

Email: angela@tzbdt.com

Angela Yap

Date: May 16, 2024

## **Applicant**

Company Name:

BAREBONES SYSTEMS, LLC.

FRN: 0035104181

Address:

1215 East Wilmington Avenue - Ste. 140 Salt Lake

City Utah United States 84106 Contact Person: Angela Yap

Tel: 8013671350

Signature:

Email: angela@tzbdt.com

Angela Yap